Each of the thirteen (13) Holidays has a value of nine (9) hours. 

B. Except as provided for below in subparagraph D1 and D2, in December of each year, each regular and 

promotional probationary employee may request Advance Holiday Pay, a cash out of their one 

hundred and seventeen (117) hours of Holiday credit for the following year in lieu of having time off.  

The employee must have General Leave accrued in an amount equivalent to the Holiday cash out 

requested to be eligible for full payment of the Advance Holiday Pay in January.